

## **AIRFRAME MAINTENANCE RECORDS**

Registration No. N54466

Serial No. 340 A 0685



## AIRFRAME MAINTENANCE RECORDS

Log No.	
---------	--

Aircraft Regi	stration No	
Model	CessIA 340 A	
Serial No.	34040685	

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK	
				TOTALS brought forward from previous page	
25-11				NEW ALFRAME LOG STARTED THIS DATE	-
				Exec Air Montana Inc.	
				2430 Airport Rd. Helena, MT (406)442-2190 08/22/11 AFM:9466.4 TTAF:9466.4	
			<i>x</i>	Installed a overhauled RAM engine model: TSIO-520-NB SN:1455251-B in the left hand position and overhauled RAM engine model: TSIO-520-NB in SN:514238-H in the right hand position. See engine logs for additional details.	_
				Reinstalled both left and right propellor governors PN:A210710 after coverhaul by Olympia Propellor Governors. SN:1811080AB installed on the feft engine and SN:1811088AB installed on the right engine. Both governors were rigged for proper operation.	_
		5		Reinstalled both propellers after overhaul by Leading Edge Planes & Props. Propeller model:PHC-C3YF-2UF SN:EB5001A installed in the left position and SN:EB5014A installed in the right position. See prop logs for additional details.	_
				Serviced airframe & lubed all hinge points.  Serviced brakes and reservoirs.	
				Cleaned inspected and re-packed all wheel bearings. Cleaned and inspected fuel screens.	
				Cleaned vacuum relief filter. Serviced aircraft battery. Cleaned cabin outflow and safety valves.	
				Replaced Davtron battery PN:811-Batt-1	-
				Replaced tail nav lamp PN:GE307. Replaced left strobe flash tube PN:202331	5
				Replaced belly beacon bulb PN:GE1939X and lubed beacon drive mech.  Removed and replaced Oxygen bottle PN:C166001-0813 SN:32242U after	5110
				hydro test by Aerospace Turbine Rotables. Serviced and leak checked system. Due next @ 08/2016	
				Replaced left fwd pressurization drain PN:CM3575-4. Replaced cabin Emergency Exit door seal PN:R581559	
				Replaced right engine CHT probe with new part. Reinstalled right engine 3n1 gauge after repair by Aero-Mach	
				Replaced right inboard MLG door hinge bracket PN:0822100-45 Replaced right fwd inboard MLG door hinge attach brackets PN:5027000- 40 &-42.	
				Re-bushed left and right MLG scissors with new bushings.  Complied with AD#84-26-02 Induction Air Filters by replacement. Due next	
				@ 9966.4 hrs. Complied with AD#2004-25-16R1 by inspection of the cabin heater fuel	
				regulator valve. No defects noted. Due next @ 9566.4 hrs. Rigged landing gear in accordance with the Cessna maintenance manual.	-
				Jacked aircraft and preformed gear retract and emergency extension tests.  Checked good. Greased landing gear.  Replaced ELT battery PN:BP1020 and tested ELT per FAR 91.207(d). Ops	-
				checked good. Battery due 08/2013.	_
2	7 7			Park in the sage of the sage o	
5				I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition.  Signature	
				Exec Air Montana Inc. Helena, MT CRS #EFUR-514D WO# 11-12937	
i.	36 88			8	-
			7		-
					_

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
				TOTALS brought forward from previous page
				EVEC AID MONTANA INC
				EXEC AIR MONTANA INC. 2430 Airport Rd. Helena, MT (406)442-2190 05/16/12 AFM:9599.2
				Repaired nose bowls on both left and right engine cowlings as required IAW Cessna AMM. Primed and repainted to match existing colors. Touched up paint on various other areas on the aircraft. Replaced both main tires with Goodyear FC III tires PN:650C86-3
			,	APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE By, INSPECTOR CRS# EFUR-514D WO# 12-13141
	· <i>2</i> -1			^- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			.,,	
		· • ·		
	<del></del>			
	<del></del>			
		•		
		-		
<del></del>				
	***			
<del></del>	···			
ţ				

*l* 

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK	
				TOTALS brought forward from previous page	
				Exec Air Montana Inc.	
				2430 Airport Rd. Helena, MT (406)442-2190 07/13/12 AFM:9643.1 TTAF:9643.1	
				Serviced airframe & lubed all hinge points. Serviced brakes and reservoirs Installed all new brake pads.	
	4			Cleaned and inspected all fuel screens and heater fuel screen.  Cleaned vacuum relief filter. Serviced battery	
				Cleaned cabin outflow and safety valves.  Cleaned, inspected and re-packed all wheel bearings.	-
				Replaced Instrument Air Flter Due next @ 10143 hrs	
				Replaced right elevator static wick with new wick. Replaced left tip tank static wick with a new wick.	
				Replaced lamp in lower rotating beacon.	
		20		Tested ELT for proper operation as per FAR 91.207(d). Ops checked normal. Batteries are due next @08/13	
				Repaired right prop deice lead. System ops checked good. Complied withAD#2004-25-16R1 Janitrol Heater fuel regulator by inspection	
				IAW AD note. No defects noted.  Repaired crack in cabin heater plenum.	
				Jacked aircraft and preformed gear retract and emergency extension tests.	_
				Checked good. Greased landing gear.	
				I certify that this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an ANNUAL Inspection and was determined to be in an airworthy condition.  Signature Date 7/13/2013	
				Signature Date /// Date // Special Date // Special Date // Dat	
		ļ		*	_
					_
					_
				EVEC AIR MONTANA INC	
				EXEC AIR MONTANA INC. 2430 Airport Rd. Helena, MT (406)442-2190	
				08/03/12 AFM:9656.0	
				Replaced left Aux fuel pump with an overhauled unit PN:8150B SN:08828.	
				Ops checked normal.	
				APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE By , INSPECTOR	_
				CRS# EPUR-514D WO# 12-13211	

Page No					
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMIN	G WORK
				TOTALS brought forward from previous page	
				EXEC AIR MONTANA INC. 2430 Airport Rd. Helena, MT (406)442-2190	
				- 08/23/2012 AFM:9660.1	
I certify that has been perf	t the transponder lest ar formed and found to co	I od inspection required omply with Part 43, A	by FAR 91,413 ——ppendix F.	Replaced fwd cabin door cable PN:32-75 and Aft cabin door cable P 25 with new cables supplied by RAM Aircraft.	N:31-
Date:	12.13	S/N: <u>84/15</u> A/C Time: <u>97</u> /	7 <u>52</u> -	APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE  By, INSPECTOR	
Signatu	Chryly	Slul		CRS# EFØR-514D WO# 12-13220	
AEI	OTRONICS, INC.	C.R.S. NH2R031L	#11	•	·
	<u></u>	,			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1651	Aerotronics, Inc. Aviation Place Billings, MT 59105 C.R.S. NH2R031L	<u></u>
	Reg. #: N54	146G	Model: C	essna 340A AC S/N: 340A0685 Hobbs: 9717.2	, -
	Installed a NAT 530W w/GA 35 coax to the exis connectors for t 12N202. The w 2003 for the GA instructions, AC B Chapter 11 se and balance and normal and it we the GPS IFR rec	AMS 44 audio antenna, a Garn fing top mounte the future install work was comple A 35, FAA 337 fc 20.138c and acction 3 para 11-1 as determined that the foreign and the futurements for each antenna for each ante	panel w/6 place min GTX 330 trad FM antenna, wation of two NAT ted as per STC Sield approval date ceptable practice 30 thru 11-32 and water to be in the systems to be in the sys	V, SPA400 ICS, King KT76A transponder, Trimble TNL 2000 GPS w/MD41 I 226 w/KDA 692 converter and associated wiring and hardware. ICS operations, a PS Engineering MB 10 marker beacon receiver, a Garmin G insponder w/OAT probe, coaxial cabling for future FM antenna options and a riring for rear observer communications via the copitot AMS 44 selector, wiring NPX 136D FM transceivers and associated wiring and hardware, reference with A01933LA-D for the GNS 530W, STC SA01695SE-D and Mynah DER reported Jan 16, 2013 for the AMS 44 audio panel, the manufacturer's installation as of AC 43.13 1B & 2B. An electrical load analysis was completed as per AC did to the did there was no negative effect on the electrical system. The esystems were functionally ramp checked and flight checked and operations were nativered to the work performed. The GNS 530W was found to and precision approaches as per TSO C146a. See the STC documentation, check and aircraft records.	g and ro rt # 43.13 1 weight
<del></del>	1	2 × 9 × 1 × 190	Date:	The second control of	<u> </u>
		•	1691 Avia	MONTANA JET CENTER tion Place Billings, MT 59105	
<u>.</u>	Date: 1	/13/2013; Airo	Certif	icated Repair Station HSRR811E Type: CESSNA 340; S/N: 340A0685; Hobbs: 9717.20; Tach:; Total	-
· ·	4			77-9: 929077 340, 370, 340A0005; Hoods; 9/17.20; Tach;; Total	·
<del></del>	Perform	AME LOG led landing de:	ar function cho-	ek Tubelooted all annua see that the annual see that the second of the	
		on. Ops check i satisfactory.	ed satisfactory.	k. Lubricated all grease fittings: Performed emergency gear Checked gear warning and flap extend horn for function. Ops	!
· <del>-</del>	Pertiner 16373.	at details of wo	rk accomplishe	d on this aircraft are on file at this agency under Work Order	
	The mai Service.	intenance iden	tified above has	s been inspected and the aircraft is approved for Return To	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	For Edw Signed:	rards Jet Cente		Date: <u>/~/3~/3</u>	
		/'/	•		

30,000 feet. Date:

AEROTRÓNICS, INC. C.R.S NH2R031L

A/C Time: 97

TOTALS-Carry forward to next page

Signed:

feet. Date: 10/16/13

AEROTRONICS, INC CRS NH2R031L

Tested to Reg#

and

0



## 1691 Aviation Place Billings, MT 59105 Certificated Repair Station HSRR811E

Date: 10/21/2013; Aircraft: N5446G; Type: CESSNA 340; S/N: 340A0685; Hobbs: 9746.00; Total Time: 9746.00

## AIRFRAME LOG

- 1. Completed 100 Hour Inspection of Airframe per EJC Airframe Inspection Guide, Form 1015, Rev. 6.
- Inspected and tested ELT system in accordance with FAR91.207(d). No defects noted. Next due: October 31, 2013 (12 mths).
- 3. Complied with AD2004-25-16R1, Paragraph (e)(1) by visually inspecting the Kelly Aerospace heater fuel regulator valve per Kelly Aerospace Power Systems Service Bulletin No. A-107A, issue date: September 6, 2002. No defects or leaks noted. Marked valve with date "10/13".
- 4. Adjusted nose steering cable tensions to serviceable limits and installed safety wire at turn buckles as required.
- 5. Installed new aileron cable, P/N 5300400-60 in LH position. Set cable tensions to serviceable limits and adjusted control travel settings as needed. Safetied turn-buckles as required.
- 6. Installed new LH aileron carry-thru cable, P/N 5300400-45. Installed aileron that was removed for access. Adjusted cable tensions and travel as needed. Safetied turn-buckles as required.
- 7. Installed new outboard bearing, P/N ASR4-402 on LH aileron .
- 8. Installed 2 new aileron cables, P/N 5300400-41CR in RH position. Set cable tensions to serviceable limits and adjusted control travel settings as needed. Safetied turn-buckles as required.
- 9. Adjusted rudder cable tension to specifications per Cessna 340 AMM, Chapter 7. Rig check good. Safetied turn-buckles.
- 10. Adjusted elevator cable tension to specifications per Cessna 340 AMM, Chapter 7. Rig check good. Safetied turn-buckles.
- 11. Installed new EGT probe, P/N 46158 in LH position. Performed operational check during engine runs. EGT gauges check good during engine run.
- 12. Removed faulty lift detector, P/N 186-14, S/N 680. Installed lift detector, P/N 191-31, S/N 2532, overhauled on August 05, 2013 by Safe Flight Instrument Corporation of White Plains, NY (CRS QA1R419K) under Work Order 2131377. Ops check for operation and heat good on ground.

Pertinent details of work accomplished on this aircraft are on file at this agency under Work Order 17097.

I certify that this AIRFRAME has been inspected in accordance with an ANNUAL INSPECTION and was determined to be in airworthy condition.

	D	odge Center A	viation, LLC
Registration N5446G		Iunicipal Airport 33-9379	802 South Airport Road Dodge Center, MN 55927
Date .	Model	S/N	TSO
11-12-13 MFG.	Position	Hobbs 9749.9	Total Time
		€0	
	su	B-TOTALS this page	

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK P SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PER	ERFORMED— SON PERFORMING WORK
				TOTALS brought forward from previous page	
			9940.1		
				C MAINTENANCE, INC.	
		R&R FUEL	SELECTOR W/	70H UNIT I/A/W CESSNA SERVICE PS CHECK GOOD P/N 2680234M1-13	
	· ,	R&R LH TI	P TANK DRAIN NEEDED, LE	N W/ NEW P/N 79CI AND RESEALED SCREWS IN AK CHECK GOOD MP W/NEW P/N 1939X I/A/W CESSNA SERVICE	
·		MANUAL. R&R POST LIGHT BY	OPS CHECK G LIGHT HEAD A FLAP INDICAT		28.345.2
	·	R&R PACK STRUT W/	ASTE GATES , SEAL, AND O-1 5606 AND NITE CHECK, GOOD	RINGS IN NOSE STRUT W/ NEW. SERVICES NOSE ROGEN I/A/W CESSNA SERVICE MANUAL. LEAK	<u> </u>
	<del>- 1</del>	REPAIRED CHECK GO ADJUSTED	TAXI LIGHT V OOD SHIMS ON LH	WIREING AND REPLACED LAMP W/NEW. OPS I AND RH SPINNERS AS NEEDED.	
		MANUAL		W/ NEW P/N PO72575-01 I/A/W CESSNA SERVICE	
	<del></del>	TRENT TE	ETS A&	¢P2886740	
					1
	···-				
·····	,				
	<u></u>				
	<del></del>				
				SUB-TOTALS this page	
\				TOTALS—Carry forward to next page	

DA



JET CENTER INC 3801 20<sup>th</sup> St. North, Fargo, North Dakota 58102 U.S.A. Phone701-235-3600

Date: 22 JANUARY 2014 AIRCRAFT LOGBOOK INSERT

N NUMBER: N5446G

DRK

MAKE: CESSNA MODEL: C340A S/N: 340A0685 HOBBS: 9803.4 TOTAL TIME:

Maintenance items addressed at this time

Cleaned and lubed LH wastegate and as required IAW C340A MM chapter 9-51. Checked operation of wastegate IAW C340A MM chapter 9-51. Performed ground run, ops check of wastegate is good at this time.

--END-MAINTENANCE RELEASE: I certify that the aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current ruled of the Federal Aviation Regulations and was found airworthy and is approved for return to service for the work performed. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency under Work Order No.017686. Date: 22 JANUARY 2014.

Signature of authorized Person

Travis Collins

For FAA CERTIFIED REPAIR STATION NO. CTURO16D



CENTER INC 3801 20th St. North, Fargo, North Dakota 58102 U.S.A. Phone701-235-3600

Date: 21 MARCH 2014

AIRCRAFT LOGBOOK INSERT

N NUMBER: N5446G

MAKE: <u>CESSNA</u> MODEL: <u>340A</u> S/N: <u>340A0685</u> HOBBS: <u>9806.5</u>

Maintenance items addressed at this time

Inspected and found nose wheel inner tube leaking. Removed and replaced nose wheel inner tube with new (P/N: 302-246-401) IAW C340 AMM Section 4-54. Leak check ok, good for continued service at this time.

--END-

MAINTENANCE RELEASE: I certify that the aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current rules of the Federal Aviation Regulations and was found airwor by and is approved for return to service for the work performed. Pertinent details of the repair are on tile at this agency under Work Order No. 018011. Date: 21 MARCH 2014.

Signature of authorized Person

For FAL CERTIFIED REPAIR STATION NO. CTURO16D



JET CENTER INC 3801 20th St. North, Fargo, North Dakota 58102 U.S.A. Phone 701-235-3600

Date: 05 MARCH 2014

AIRCRAFT LOGBOOK INSERT

N NUMBER: N5446G

MAKE: CESSNA MODEL: 340A S/N: 340A0685 HOBBS: 9803.4

Maintenance items addressed at this time

Performed operational test of the LH engine wastegate, with no defects noted at this time. Lubed the wastegate shaft with Mouse Milk penetrating oil. Swapped controllers from side to side for trouble shooting. Controller Positions are: (P/N's: 470836-13), (L/H S/N: F00114), (R/H S/N: JLR0178)

Cleaned RH engine and applied developer. Ground ran engine. No leaks noted.

MAINTENANCE RELEASE: 1 certify that the aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with MAINTENANCE RELEASE: I certify that the alletest, authanic, auctait engine, properly of approache accordance with current rules of the Federal Aviation Regulations and was found airworthy and is approved for return to service for the work performed. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency under Work Order No. 017921. Date: 05 MARCH 2014.

Signature of authorized Person

For MAA CERTIFIED REPAIR STATION NO. CTURO16D



JET CENTER INC 3801 20th St. North, Fargo, North Dakota 58102 U.S.A. Phone 701-235-3600

Date: <u>62 MAY 2014</u>

AIRCRAFT LOGBOOK INSERT

N NUMBER: N5446G

MAKE: CESSNA MODEL: 340A S/N: 340A0685 HOBBS: 9837.1

Maintenance items addressed at this time

- Removed defective cabin heater ignition unit and justafied overhauled ignition unit IAW Cessna Heater and Components Overhaul. Parts Manual
  - P/N off: UNK S/N off: UNK
  - b. P/N on: 17E24-4 S/N on: WO#043145

See Aircraft Heating and Electrical FAA Form 8130-3 FTN: 48970 for details of the overhaul.

MAINTENANCE RELEASE: I certify that the aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance identified above was regaired and inspected in accordance with current rules of the Federal Aviation Regulations and was found airworthy and is approved for return to service for the work performed. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency under Work Order No. 018172. Date: 02 MAY 2014.

Signature of authorized Person

Mike DeVries

AA CERTIFIED REPAIR STATION NO. CTURO16D

	100000000000000000000000000000000000000					
DATE	TOTAL	TOTAL	TACH OR RECORDING		DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— RE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WOR	K
[		IIC MAINT	ENANCE, II	VC.		
	G AIRFRAME 12/16/2014	SN: 340A0685	HOBBS ANI	) 11:9940.1	rward from previous page	
DATE:	12/16/2014					
PERFO	RMED ANNUAL	INSPECTION	I/A/W CESSNA	SERVICE MANUAL		
INSPEC	CTED ELT MODE	EL DM ELT6 S	/N38223 AND W	VAS FOUND TO MEET	<u></u>	
	EQUIREMENTS ( 2173. BATTERY			D BATTERY W/ AVIAL		
R&R S	PINNER BULKH	EAD W/ SERV	ICE UNIT PN D	4561-6P	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	LLED JPI EDM 7				<u>}</u>	
R&R T	AXI LIGHTBULE	3 W/ NEW 077	(c) (d) (e) BY	INSPECTION. NO	3	C4
DISCR	EPANCIES NOTI	ED AT THIS T	ME			
C/W A	D 2004-25-16R1 F	UEL REGULA	TOR SHUT OF	F VALVE BY VISUAL		
		CREPANCIES 1	NOTED. NEXT	DUE TACH 10040.1 OR		
12/16/2 C/W A	D 2004-21-05 HE	ATER PDT TE	ST BY PERFOR	RMING PDT PRESSURE		
TEST.	NO DISCREPAN	CIES NOTED.	NEXT DUE HI	H 523.5 OR 12/2016		
R&R N	ALG TIRES W/ N BRAKE LINING A	EW WHEEL B	EADINGS			
C/W A	D 2014-03-03 BY	INSTALLING	PLACARD AN	D AFM SUPPLEMENT		
will fi	2011 05 05 01			version (4) (10) (4) (4) (5) (5) (5) (5) (5) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6		
			400		2.	
1	RTHY CONDITION	_				
	TELEC					
IKENI	TEETS 28	886740IA	1	-		
IKENI	TEETS 28			I		1
IKENI	·					1
IKENI	FARG	6	) <sup>th</sup> St. North. Fa	I Vocath Dakota 581	02 II S A Phone: 701 272 9840 Ear; 701 280 0200	]
IKENI	FARG	6	o <sup>th</sup> St. North, Fa	urgo, North Dakota 581	02 U.S.A. Phone: 701-373-8840 Fax: 701-280-0300	
IKENI	FARG JET CENTER  Date: 13 OC	OBER 2014	A	IRCRAFT LOGBO	OK INSERT	
IKENI	FARG JET CENTER  Date: 13 OC MAKE: CES	TOBER 2014 SNA MODE	A. L: C340A S/N:	argo, North Dakota 581 IRCRAFT LOGBO  340A0685 HOBBS: 9	OK INSERT	
IKENI	Pate: 13 OC' MAKE: CES Maintenance	TOBER 2014 SNA MODE	A: C340A S/N:	340A0685 HOBBS: 9	OK INSERT  N NUMBER: N5446G  922.7 TOTAL TIME:	
IKENI	PARG JET CENTER  Date: 13 OC MAKE: CESS Maintenance 1) Ra	TOBER 2014 SNA MODEI items addressed mp tested Auto	A. C340A S/N:  Lat this time  pilot system conf	IRCRAFT LOGBO  340A0685 HOBBS: 9	N NUMBER: N5446G  922.7 TOTAL TIME:	,
IKENI	PARG JET CENTER  Date: 13 OC MAKE: CESS Maintenance  1) Ra pro	TOBER 2014 SNA MODEI tiems addressed mp tested Auto cocedures Sperry	A.: C340A S/N:  Tat this time pilot system conf Maintenance ma	340A0685 HOBBS: 9 irmed, repaired wires at F inual P/N 7010434-4 revi	N NUMBER: N5446G  922.7 TOTAL TIME:  PK83, and ground tested autopilot system per manufactures sion 3. Dated 07/86 test ok.	
IKENI	Date: 13 OC' MAKE: CES: Maintenance:  1) Ra pro  MAINTENANCE current rules of the	TOBER 2014 SNA MODE items addressed mp tested Auto occdures Sperry  RELEASE: I certif Federal Aviation Re	A. C. C. C. S. N.:  Lat this time  pilot system conf  Maintenance ma  by that the aircraft, airfr  comparisons and was foundations and was foundations.	IRCRAFT LOGBO  340A0685 HOBBS: 9 irmed, repaired wires at Finual P/N 7010434-4 revi:EN ame, aircraft engine, propeller or	N NUMBER: N5446G  922.7 TOTAL TIME:  2K83, and ground tested autopilot system per manufactures sion 3. Dated 07/86 test ok.	
IKENI	Date: 13 OC' MAKE: CES: Maintenance:  1) Ra pro  MAINTENANCE current rules of the	FOBER 2014 SING 3802 20 FOBER 2014 Stems addressed inp tested Auto occdures Sperry RELEASE: I certif Federal Aviation Re ander Work Order N	A. C340A S/N: Cat this time pilot system conf Maintenance may that the aircraft, air fregulations and was four No. 018887. Date: 10	340A0685 HOBBS: 9  irmed, repaired wires at Finual P/N 7010434-4 revi: EN ame, aircraft engine, propeller or nd airworthy and is approved for rOCTOBER 2014.	N NUMBER: N5446G  922.7 TOTAL TIME:  PK83, and ground tested autopilot system per manufactures sion 3. Dated 07/86 test ok.	
IRENT	Date: 13 OC' MAKE: CES: Maintenance:  1) Ra pro  MAINTENANCE current rules of the	FOBER 2014 SING 3802 20 FOBER 2014 Stems addressed inp tested Auto occdures Sperry RELEASE: I certif Federal Aviation Re ander Work Order N	A. C. C. C. S. N.:  Lat this time  pilot system conf  Maintenance ma  by that the aircraft, airfr  comparisons and was foundations and was foundations.	340A0685 HOBBS: 9  irmed, repaired wires at F nual P/N 7010434-4 revi:En ame, aircraft engine, propeller or nd airworthy and is approved for r OCTOBER 2014.	N NUMBER: N5446G  922.7 TOTAL TIME:  PK83, and ground tested autopilot system per manufactures sion 3. Dated 07/86 test ok.  D—  appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with durn to service for the work performed. Pertinent details of the repair are on	
IKENI	Date: 13 OC' MAKE: CES: Maintenance:  1) Ra pro  MAINTENANCE current rules of the	FOBER 2014 SING 3802 20 FOBER 2014 Stems addressed inp tested Auto occdures Sperry RELEASE: I certif Federal Aviation Re ander Work Order N	A. C340A S/N: Cat this time pilot system conf Maintenance may that the aircraft, air fregulations and was four No. 018887. Date: 10	340A0685 HOBBS: 9  irmed, repaired wires at F nual P/N 7010434-4 revi:En ame, aircraft engine, propeller or nd airworthy and is approved for r OCTOBER 2014.	N NUMBER: N5446G  922.7 TOTAL TIME:  K83, and ground tested autopilot system per manufactures sion 3. Dated 07/86 test ok.  D—  appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with durn to service for the work performed. Pertinent details of the repair are on	
IKENI	Date: 13 OC' MAKE: CES: Maintenance:  1) Ra pro  MAINTENANCE current rules of the	FOBER 2014 SING 3802 20 FOBER 2014 Stems addressed inp tested Auto occdures Sperry RELEASE: I certif Federal Aviation Re ander Work Order N	A. C340A S/N: Cat this time pilot system conf Maintenance may that the aircraft, air fregulations and was four No. 018887. Date: 10	340A0685 HOBBS: 9  irmed, repaired wires at F nual P/N 7010434-4 revi:En ame, aircraft engine, propeller or nd airworthy and is approved for r OCTOBER 2014.	N NUMBER: N5446G  922.7 TOTAL TIME:  PK83, and ground tested autopilot system per manufactures sion 3. Dated 07/86 test ok.  D—  appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with durn to service for the work performed. Pertinent details of the repair are on	
IKENI	Date: 13 OC' MAKE: CES: Maintenance:  1) Ra pro  MAINTENANCE current rules of the file at this agency to	TOBER 2014 SNA MODE Stems addressed mp tested Auto occdures Sperry RELEASE: I certif Federal Aviation Re under Work Order I	A. C340A S/N: Cat this time pilot system conf Maintenance may that the aircraft, air fregulations and was four No. 018887. Date: 10	340A0685 HOBBS: 9  irmed, repaired wires at F nual P/N 7010434-4 revi:En ame, aircraft engine, propeller or nd airworthy and is approved for r OCTOBER 2014.	N NUMBER: N5446G  922.7 TOTAL TIME:  PK83, and ground tested autopilot system per manufactures sion 3. Dated 07/86 test ok.  D—  appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with durn to service for the work performed. Pertinent details of the repair are on	
IKENI	Date: 13 OC' MAKE: CES: Maintenance:  1) Ra pro  MAINTENANCE current rules of the	TOBER 2014 SNA MODE Stems addressed mp tested Auto occdures Sperry RELEASE: I certif Federal Aviation Re under Work Order I	A. C340A S/N: Cat this time pilot system conf Maintenance may that the aircraft, air fregulations and was four No. 018887. Date: 10	340A0685 HOBBS: 9  irmed, repaired wires at F nual P/N 7010434-4 revi:En ame, aircraft engine, propeller or nd airworthy and is approved for r OCTOBER 2014.	N NUMBER: N5446G  922.7 TOTAL TIME:  PK83, and ground tested autopilot system per manufactures sion 3. Dated 07/86 test ok.  D—  appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with durn to service for the work performed. Pertinent details of the repair are on	
IRENT	Date: 13 OC MAKE: CESS Maintenance  1) Ra pro  MAINTENANCE current rules of the file at this agency to	TOBER 2014 SNA MODEI tems addressed mp tested Autopocedures Sperry RELEASE: 1 certif Federal Aviation Reunder Work Order I	A. C.	irmed, repaired wires at Finual P/N 7010434-4 revisions ame, aircraft engine, proposed for roctober 2014.	N NUMBER: N5446G  922.7 TOTAL TIME:  2K83, and ground tested autopilot system per manufactures sion 3. Dated 07/86 test ok.  D—  appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with a durn to service for the work performed. Pertinent details of the repair are on  Travis Collins  R STATION NO. CTURO16D	
IKENI	Date: 13 OC MAKE: CESS Maintenance  1) Ra pro  MAINTENANCE current rules of the file at this agency to	TOBER 2014 SNA MODEI tems addressed mp tested Autopocedures Sperry RELEASE: 1 certif Federal Aviation Reunder Work Order I	A. C. C. C. S. No. C.	340A0685 HOBBS: 9  irmed, repaired wires at F mual P/N 7010434-4 revi:EN ame, aircraft engine, propoved for ro nd airworthy and is approved for ro OCTOBER 2014 son For FAA CERTIFIED REPAI	N NUMBER: N5446G  922.7 TOTAL TIME:  2K83, and ground tested autopilot system per manufactures sion 3. Dated 07/86 test ok.  D—  appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with aurn to service for the work performed. Pertinent details of the repair are on  Travis Collins  R STATION NO. CTURO16D	
IRENI	PARG JET CENTER  Date: 13 OC' MAKE: CESS Maintenance  1) Ra pro  MAINTENANCE current rules of the file at this agency to	TOBER 2014 SNA MODE items addressed mp tested Auto occdures Sperry RELEASE: I certif Federal Aviation Re ander Work Order I Sign NC 3802 20 <sup>th</sup>	A. C. C. C. S. No. C.	340A0685 HOBBS: 9  irmed, repaired wires at F mual P/N 7010434-4 revi:EN ame, aircraft engine, propoved for ro nd airworthy and is approved for ro OCTOBER 2014 son For FAA CERTIFIED REPAI	N NUMBER: N5446G  922.7 TOTAL TIME:  2K83, and ground tested autopilot system per manufactures sion 3. Dated 07/86 test ok.  D—  appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with aurn to service for the work performed. Pertinent details of the repair are on  Travis Collins  R STATION NO. CTURO16D	
IRENI	Date: 13 OC MAKE: CESS Maintenance  1) Ra pro  MAINTENANCE current rules of the file at this agency to	TOBER 2014 SNA MODEL  tems addressed mp tested Auto ccedures Sperry  RELEASE: I certif Federal Aviation Re under Work Order I  Sign  NC 3802 20th	A. C. C. C. A. A. S. N.:  Cat this time pilot system conf Maintenance ma by that the aircraft, airfr gulations and was four No. 018887 Date: 10 ature of authorized Per  St. North, Farg  AII C. C. A. O. A. S. N. C. C. A. A. C. C. C. A. C.	irmed, repaired wires at Finual P/N 7010434-4 revisions ame, aircraft engine, proposed for roctober 2014.	N NUMBER: N5446G  P22.7 TOTAL TIME:  PK83, and ground tested autopilot system per manufactures sion 3. Dated 07/86 test ok.  D—  appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with durn to service for the work performed. Pertinent details of the repair are on  Travis Collins  R STATION NO. CTURO16D  2 U.S.A. Phone: 701-373-8840 Fax: 701-280-0300  K INSERT	

Inspected and verified HSI does not turn, repaired broken wire on bottom plug Pin H of HSI, and re soldered pin L stepped motor drive. Ramp tested system ok per manufactures procedures, 006-00111-0011 no defects noted.

MAINTENANCE RELEASE: I certify that the aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propelly or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with file at this agency under Work Order No. 018894. Date: 14 OCTOBER 2014

Signature of authorized Person Mike DeVries
For PAA CERTIFIED REPAIR STATION NO. CTURO16D

E	FADGA
	JET CENTER INC 2002 20th St. Maril E.
	JET CENTER INC 3802 20 <sup>th</sup> St. North, Fargo, North Dakota 58102 U.S.A. Phone: 701-373-8840 Fax: 701-280-0300
	Date: 17 DECEMBER 2014  AIRCRAFT LOGBOOK INSERT  N NUMBER: N5446C
	MAKE: <u>CESSNA</u> MODEL: <u>C340A</u> S/N: <u>340A0685</u> HOBBS: <u>9940.5</u>
	Maintenance items addressed at this time
- 1	1) Installed GNS530W, P/N 011-01064-40, S/N 78402965 after repair. See GARMIN International WO RMA 76659418
	dated 09 Dec 2014 for details. Ops tested IAW Garmin 500W Series Installation Manual, Doc. No. 190-00357-02, Rev J dated January 2014. Checks ok.
- 1	END.
	MAINTENANCE RELEASE: I certify that the aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current rules of the Federal Aviation Regulations and was found airworthy and is approved for return to service for the work performed. Pertinent details of the repair are on
- 1	file at this agency under Work Order No. 019101 Date: 17 DECEMBER 2014.
	Signature of authorized Person Mike DeVries
L	For FAA CERTIFIED REPAIR STATION NO. CTURO16D
-	CADCA
	IET CENTED INC
-	JET CENTER INC 3802 20th St. North, Fargo, North Dakota 58102 U.S.A. Phone: 701-373-8840 Fax: 701-280-0300
	AIRCRAFT LOGBOOK INSERT
	Date: <u>23 DECEMBER 2014</u> MAKE: <u>CESSNA</u> MODEL: <u>C340A</u> S/N: <u>340A0685</u> HOBBS: <u>9946.6</u>
	Maintenance items addressed at this time
	1) Ramp tested verified intermittent pigtail, removed flight director indicator Edo Aira model 11/267 PALALIZER ONE
	5/N 51/10 and instance overnauted unit, model 11/36/ P/N 11/367-006-6 S/N 1 20240 see MidContinue I
	W/O 000247034 dated 11 Dec 2014 for details. Ground tested 400 B IFCS autopilot checked ok per manufacture ground test procedures P/N 7010434-2
	To be the second
	MAINTENANCE RELEASE: I certify that the aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current rules of the Federal Aviation Regulations and was found airworthy and is approved for veturn to service for the work performed. Pertinent details of the repair are on
-	1
	Signature of authorized Person Mike DeVries For FAA CERTIFIED REPAIR STATION NO. CTURO16D
-	The state of the s
	Sat
ı	FARGO
	JET CENTER INC 3802 20th St. Mosth. France N. d. D. t.
- 1	JET CENTER INC 3802 20th St. North, Fargo, North Dakota 58102 U.S.A. Phone: 701-373-8840 Fax: 701-280-0300
	Date: 31 MARCH 2015
- 1	MAKE: CESSNA MODEL: C340A S/N: 340A0685 HORRE: 00C7.4
-1	indimendice tiems addressed at this time
- 1	1) Checked and serviced nose and main gear tires IAW Cessna 340 S/M Section 2.  2) Serviced I/H & R/H brake master cylinders IAW Cessna 340 S/M Section 2.
	Solviced 2/11 & R/H brake master cylinders IAW Cessna 340 S/M Section 2.
- 1	MAINTENANCE RELEASE: I certify that the aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with
_	current rules of the Federal Aviation Regulations and was found airworthy and is approved for return to service for the work performed. Pertinent details of the repair are on — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
- 1	Signature of authorized Person Mike DeVries
	For FAA CERTIFIED REPAIR STATION NO. CTURO16D
	_ FARG®
	JET CENTER INC 3802 20 <sup>th</sup> St. North, Fargo, North Dakota 58102 U.S.A. Phone: 701-373-8840 Fax: 701-280-0300
	Date: 14 APRIL 2015
	MAKE: CESSNA MODEL: C340A S/N: 340A0685 HOBBS: 9976.3
	Maintenance items addrassed at this is
	1) Replaced L/H MLG tire and tube with new tire P/N 077 245 C C 12 2072
	1) Replaced L/H MLG tire and tube with new tire P/N 077 245 C C 12 2072
	1) Replaced L/H MLG tire and tube with new tire P/N 077-345-0 S/N 3273S00149 tube P/N 092-344-0. Tire P/N off 077-345-0 S/N off 3269S00150. IAW Cessna 340/340A section 4.
	1) Replaced L/H MLG tire and tube with new tire P/N 077-345-0 S/N 3273S00149 tube P/N 092-344-0. Tire P/N off 077-345-0 S/N 092-344-0. T
	1) Replaced L/H MLG tire and tube with new tire P/N 077-345-0 S/N 3273S00149 tube P/N 092-344-0. Tire P/N off 077-345-0 S/N off 3269S00150. IAW Cessna 340/340A section 4.

TE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WOR		
Dal MA	KE: CESSN intenance item 1) Remo Bevan	2015 MODEL: 9 Model:	2340A S/N: 340 this time P/N: 45850-4925 10-3 W/O# 58014-1 at the aircraft, airframe, air tions and was found airw. 19689 Date: 21 MAY	North Dakota 58102 U.S.A. Phone: 701-373-8840 Fax: 701-280-0300  **PRAFT LOGBOOK INSERT**  N NUMBER: N5446G  S/N: 5835. Installed Repaired Pitch Servo P/N: 45850-4925 S/N: 11785 see dated 02/FEB/2015. Ops Check OK IAW Cessna 340 SM Section 6.  **END **  icraft engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with only and is approved for return to service for the work performed. Pertinent details of the repair are on Mike DeVries  Mike DeVries		
Da M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M	FARGS  JET CENTER INC  3802 20 <sup>th</sup> St. North, Fargo, North Dakota 58102 U.S.A. Phone: 701-373-8840 Fax: 701-280-0300  AIRCRAFT LOGBOOK INSERT  Date: 19 JUNE 2015  MAKE: CESSNA MODEL: C340A S/N: 340A0685 HOBBS: 9998.0  Maintenance items addressed at this time  1) Inspected 400B autopilot system, found pitch servo inop and wet, removed PA495A-2 P/N 45850-4925 S/N 11785. Installed repaired servo model PA495A-2 P/N 45850-4925 S/N 10640, see Bevan Rabell 8130-3 dated 12/Jun/2015 ground tested system ok.  2) Installed a new connector on the power wire, for the LH strobe light, at the light assy. Ops checked good.  3) Unused antenna leaking on top aft fuselage. Removed unused antenna, found skin cracked under antenna. Removed damage, and fabricated repair pieces. Installed repair. All work performed IAW Cessna 340A MM, Section 16.  Airworthiness Directives Complied with at this time:  1) C/W AD 2000-01-16 Amendment 39-11514 par(b) LH & RH engines. No defects noted. Next due @ Hobbs: 10,048.0 or 19 July 2015 whichever occurs later.  MAINTENANCE RELEASE: 1 certify that the aircraft, airframe, aircraft engine, propeller or appliance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with current rules of the Federal Aviation Regulations and was found airworthy and is approved for return to service for the work performed. Pertinent details of the repair are on file at this agency under Work Order No. 019803. Date: 19 JUNE 105.  Signature of authorized Person  Mike beVries					
I						
Date: MAK Main	30 OCTOB E: CESSNA enance items 1) Inspecte per MM orthiness Dire 1) C/W AI or 30 N	ER 2015  MODEL: C3  addressed at the d400B IFCS s (# 7010434-2 F octives Complied 2000-01-16 A OV 2015 which	AIRCR  40A S/N: 340A( is time yestem, found mode lev Feb 1983.  4 with at this time: mendment 39-1151 ever occurs later.	forth Dakota 58102 U.S.A. Phone: 701-373-8840 Fax: 701-280-0300  AFT LOGBOOK INSERT  N NUMBER: N5446G  Selector connector partially off, secured. Ground tested autopilot system ok  4 par (b) LH & RH engines. No defects noted. Next due @ ACTT: 10,095.7  END ~  raft engine, propeller or appkance identified above was repaired and inspected in accordance with thy and is approved for return to service for the work performed. Pertinent details of the repair are on		

No					
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME		ON OF WORK PERFORMED— CATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
	FARGE JET CENTER IN  Date: 18 FEBRU MAKE: CESSNA Maintenance item  1) Remove	A MODEL: Cas addressed at 12 and 1FCS comprised tested tes	St. North, Fargo,  AIRC  340A S/N: 340  this time  uter, and bench tes	North Dakota 58102 U.S.A. Phone <i>RAFT LOGBOOK INSERT</i> A0685 HOBBS: 61.0  ted CA550A/FD P/N 42680-0003 S/N rocedures, P/N 7010434-3 Change 3 Juled 18/Feb/2016	2: 701-373-85 -280-0300 N NUMBER: <u>N5446G</u>
	current tures of the Feur	Work Order No. 0	20780 Date: 18 FEBI	refaft engine, propeller or appliance identified above for the war and is approved for return to service for the war application for the war applicati	ork performed. Pertinent details of the repair are on
		AIC	MAINTENAN	VCE, INC.	
	N5446G AIRF DATE: 2/1/201		340A0685 HOB	BS AND TT: 10051.3	
	5026102-4  R&R OXYGEN R&R LH AND STRIP BOOTS EDGE SEALA REPLACED M DRAIN FUEL C/W AD 2004- INSPECTION. 2/2017	EL TANKS W/ N BOTTLE AFT RH BRAKE LI , COVER HOL NT IISSING VGS TANKS, REPL 25-16R1 FUEL NO DISCREP	NEW P/N 082336 TER HYDROSTA' ININGS ES W/ PROSEAL ACES HOSES W/ REGULATOR SI ANCIES NOTED	2-3, 0823362-4, 5026102-3, TIC TEST AND FILL , TREAT BOOTS AND APPLY  / 193-8 AND REFUEL HUT OFF VALVE BY VISUAL . NEXT DUE HOBBS 1151.3 OR	
		I-16 PARAGRA NCIES NOTED		Y INSPECTION. NO	
	ANNUAL T	YPE INSPECT HY CONDITIO	TON AND WAS I	NSPECTED I/A/W AN DETERMINED TO BE IN	9
					13
	DATE	: 2/1/2016	E SN: 340A0685	TENANCE, INC. 5 HOBBS AND TT: 10051.3	
	R&R SWAF	VACUUM PUN PROBES FRO ACE RH PROE	AP	Y JPI. SEE WO#RMA47822 ABLE UNITS P/N 0813601-4, -813601 N 1280	1-3
		PENT TEETS	A&P28867	740	

	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK	
				TOTALS brought forward from previous page	
		×			
				_	
N54460	6				
	-28-2017			_	
	0094 TT100		04.46.0 /	-	
			-01-16 Par. (	b) (c) (e) acarded dash "Heater Inop."Due to AD 2016 17 08 Heater —	
2-	decay due.		naea ana Pia	acarded dash Reater mop. Due to AD 2016 17 08 Heater	
			eater Fuel re	gulator inspection due.	
3-				for security New hardware not complied with. Ferry as per par	
	(h)		- Commence	The state of the s	
				nders Overhauled RAM 2011	
		(10000000000000000000000000000000000000	r 3 Times op		
6-				urbos by mouse milk. Flushed re connected lines ran aircraft	
7				ilter no contaminates noted.  for ferry flight.	
				X/C Right and Left engine. Ran aircraft , OPS check ok. No leaks —	
<ul> <li>8- Changed oil serviced with 20W50 X/C Right an noted.</li> </ul>				y e night the terr engine. Nam allerate, or 5 check ok. No leaks	
		ft is found t	o_be/ok for s	rafe ferry flight from KFAR to 5AZ3.	
		A&P 34932		_	
	1	+1/			
		/ / /	/	_	
		(1)	and the second second		
	Fargo Airci	raft Mainte	nance Inc.	_	
	Fargo Airci	raft Mainte	nance Inc.		
	Fargo Airci	raft Mainte	nance Inc.		
	Fargo Airci	raft Mainte	nance Inc.		
	Fargo Airci	raft Mainte	nance Inc.		
	Fargo Airci	raft Mainte	nance Inc.	Syster 102	
	Fargo Airci	raft Mainte	nance Inc.	Syster 192	
	FI	it Instruments a	and Avionics	Syster 192	
	F1 23	it Instruments a	and Avionics		
	FI 23 CI	it Instruments a 10 S. Airport B handler AZ	and Avionics lvd Ste 11 85286	CS # 6FIR926C 480-516-0308	
	FI 23 CI	it Instruments a 10 S. Airport B handler AZ	and Avionics lvd Ste 11 85286	CS # 6FIR926C 480-516-0308  Model S/N Tach/hobb	
	FI 23 CI	it Instruments a 10 S. Airport B handler AZ Reg.# A/	and Avionics lvd Ste 11 85286 C Make M C SSM 3	CS # 6FIR926C 480-516-0308  Model S/N Tach/hobb  Y(IA 340 A 0685 100 5)  Inder tests, including data correspondence,	
	FI 23 CI I	it Instruments a 10 S. Airport B handler AZ Reg.# A/	and Avionics lvd Ste 11 85286 C Make M 2 SSh 3 static and transpo	CS # 6FIR926C 480-516-0308  Model S/N Tach/hobb  40 A 200 A 0685 100 S  Inder tests, including data correspondence, we been performed and found to comply with 14	
	FI 23 CI I	it Instruments a 10 S. Airport B handler AZ  Reg.# A/  Out G coertify that the S quired by § 91.4  FR part 43, app Date / O/	and Avionics lvd Ste 11 85286 C Make Static and transpo	CS # 6FIR926C 480-516-0308  Model S/N Tach/hobb  CA 340 A- c685   Cl. 5  Index tests, including data correspondence, we been performed and found to comply with 14  Altitude 2 7000   Complement of the complement	
	FI 23 CI I	it Instruments a 10 S. Airport B handler AZ Reg.# A/	and Avionics lvd Ste 11 85286 C Make Static and transpo	CS # 6FIR926C 480-516-0308  Model S/N Tach/hobb  40 A 200 A 0685 100 S  Inder tests, including data correspondence, we been performed and found to comply with 14	
	FI 23 CI I	it Instruments a 10 S. Airport B handler AZ  Reg.# A/  Out G coertify that the S quired by § 91.4  FR part 43, app Date / O/	and Avionics lvd Ste 11 85286 C Make Static and transpo	CS # 6FIR926C 480-516-0308  Model S/N Tach/hobb  CA 340 A- c685   Cl. 5  Index tests, including data correspondence, we been performed and found to comply with 14  Altitude 2 7000   Complement of the complement	
	FI 23 CI I	it Instruments a 10 S. Airport B handler AZ  Reg.# A/  Out G coertify that the S quired by § 91.4  FR part 43, app Date / O/	and Avionics lvd Ste 11 85286 C Make Static and transpo	CS # 6FIR926C 480-516-0308  Model S/N Tach/hobb  CA 340 A- c685   Cl. 5  Index tests, including data correspondence, we been performed and found to comply with 14  Altitude 2 7000   Complement of the complement	
	FI 23 CI I	it Instruments a 10 S. Airport B handler AZ  Reg.# A/  Out G coertify that the S quired by § 91.4  FR part 43, app Date / O/	and Avionics lvd Ste 11 85286 C Make Static and transpo	CS # 6FIR926C 480-516-0308  Model S/N Tach/hobb  CA 340 A- c685   Cl. 5  Index tests, including data correspondence, we been performed and found to comply with 14  Altitude 2 7000   Complement of the complement	

Page No					
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORME SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFO	D— Drming Work
				TOTALS brought forward from previous page	
		N544G		40A0685 Hobbs and TT10101.1 2 10/15/2017	
	Inspected EL7 91.207(d). Rej Reference FL' Replace 5 qty. Repaired lowe Serviced airfra Inspected brak	I Model DM EL placed ELT batt I Instruments an missing RAM er beacon, replace ame & lubed all tes and serviced	ery pack part nund Avionics dated Vortex Generator ed bulb and replaced hinge points.	nd was found to meet the requirements of FAR mber BP-1020. ELT Battery due 10/2019. d 10/09/2017 for Static and transponder tests. rs I/A/W RAM instruction, Drawing 1482 Rev. B. ace 2 mounting nut plates. Ops check good.	
	C/W AD 2000	)-01-16 (b)(c) (e	), Engine Exhaus	st System, on L/H & R/H engines. No defects noted.  1.1 or 11/14/2017. Per par (c) (e) inspection due	50
	C/W AD 2016 defects noted.	6-17-08, Elevato Next Inspection	r Trim Tap Push due ACTT 102	Pull Rod, replaced hardware as required per AD, No 11.1 or 10/15/2018.	
	C/W AD 2004 567.3 Heater I	-21-05, Combus Hobbs or 10/15/2	stion Heater Dec	ay Test, No defects noted. Next inspection due at	2
	C/W AD 2004 Inspection due	-25-16 R1, Con e at ACTT 1020	abustion Heater I	Fuel Regulator, by inspection. No defects noted. Next 7.	
	I certify that the determined to	nis aircraft has b be in airworthy	een inspected in condition.	accordance with an Annual Inspection and was	T.
	11	1/		· ·	
	William L. Jul 513845237IA	lan			
	513043257IA				
		NELLCO			3
		N5446G		340A0685, Hobbs and TT: 10133.1 ate 11/01/2018	т. u
Perfo	rmed Annual	Inspection I/	A/W Cessna S	ervice Manual checklist.	
Inspe Batte	ected ELT Mod ry due replac	lel DM ELT S/ ement 10/20	N 38223 and 19.	was found to meet the requirements of FAR 91.207 (d),	
Servi		& lubed all hir	nges points I/A	A/W Cessna service manual.	
Repla	aced all brake	pads I/A/W (	Cessna service	manual.	-
	ied, inspected icated and per			arings. onal check, ops check good.	
					4
inspe	ection due per	par (b) at AC	TT 10183.1 or	t System, on L/H & R/H engines. No Defects noted. Next r 11/30/2018. Per par (c) (e) inspection due 11/01/2019.	
C/W note	AD 2016-17-0 d. Next inspec	08, Elevator T tion due at A0	rim Tap Push TT 10243.1 o	Pull Rod, per visual inspection I/A/W AD (f) (2). No defects r $11/01/2019$ .	
C/W Heat	AD 2004-21-0 er Hobbs or 1	05, Combustic 1/01/2020.	n Heater Deca	ay Test, No defects noted. Next inspection due at 567.6	
C/W inspe	AD 2004-25-1 ection due at A	16 R1, Combu ACTT 10233.1	stion Heater F or 11/01/202	uel Regulator, by inspection. No defects noted. Next 19.	

I certify this aircraft has been inspected in accordance with an Annual Inspection and was found to be in airworthy condition.

William L. Julian 513845237 IA

TE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	SIGNATUR	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— RE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK	
				TOTALS brought fo	prward from previous page	
N5446G Airframe SN: 340A0685, Date 11/05/2018  Auto Pilot pitch control inop. Pulled and collard auto pilot C/B and installed inop placard on auto pilot.  William L. Julian 513845237 AP						
		•				
Replac Ramp of The Ai	139.5  E. General Avia  ed defective AI checked IAW A	tion Drive, Suit  RC AP Pitch S P IM/MM, OK  M Pliance Identif Rules Of The	e C, Alcoa, TN . ervo PA495A-2  IAINTENANCI ied Above Was Federal Aviatio	Onics, Inc. 37701. Tel: (865) 980-78 45850-4925 s/n 10640  E RELEASE Repaired And Inspect	eg. No: N5446G er. No: 340A0685  58 Fax: (865) 980-7701  with SV unit s/n 11770.  eed In Accordance With approved For Return To	
	Signed:	1	Cert. No:	3(33257 Date FAA CRS F3OR150X	1 /	
					The property of the second	
	Reg N#:54 Work Ord		craft: CESSNA 3	40A S/N: 340A068	25	
\	AND TRA	TER, ALTITUDI	ERTIFIED THR	TATIC SYSTEM, OUGH TESTING		
	AND TRA AS REQU FOUND T PILOT AL COPILOT	TER, ALTITUDI INSPONDER C IIRED BY FAR O COMPLY W ITMETER TES ALITIMETER TES E ENCODER T	ERTIFIED THR 91.411 AND FA	OUGH TESTING R 91.413; RESULTS PENDIX L AND F. FEET 000 FEET		
	AND TRA AS REQU FOUND T PILOT AL COPILOT ALTITUD Make: GA	TER, ALTITUDIANSPONDER COMPLY WORK TEST DATE:	ERTIFIED THROUGH AND FAITH FAR 43 APITED TO 30,000 TESTED TO 30,00 del: GTX 345	OUGH TESTING R 91.413; RESULTS PENDIX E AND F. FEET 000 FEET 00 FEET S/N: 3EG027602		
	AND TRA AS REQU FOUND T  PILOT AL COPILOT ALTITUD Make: GA  SYSTEM	TER, ALTITUDIANSPONDER COMPLY WORKER TEST ALITIMETER TEST ALITIMETER TEST RMIN MOTEST DATE; OF STATES TO THE STATE	ERTIFIED THRO 91.411 AND FA ITH FAR 43 API TED TO 30,000 TESTED TO 30,00 del: GTX 345  113/2019 FAA Ceams	OUGH TESTING R 91.413; RESULTS PENDIX E AND F. FEET 000 FEET 00 FEET		

DATE	TOTAL TOTAL TIME TIME IN SINCE SERVICE OVERHA	RECORDING METER		N OF WORK PERFORMED- ATE NO. OF PERSON PERFOR
			TOTALS brought forward from	previous page
	PILO	OT ALTIMETE	ER SCALE CORRECTO	ON CARD
	REFERENCE ALTITUED IN FT	ALTIMETER READS	REFERENCE ALTITUED IN FT.	ALTIMETER READS
	-1000	-990	14000	13950
	0	0	16000	15950
	500	500	18000	17960
	1000	1000	20000	19960
	1500	1490	22000	21990
	2000	2000	25000	24990
	3000	3000	30000	30000
	4000	3990	35000	***************************************
	6000	6000	40000	********************
	8000	7990	45000	
	10000	9970	50000	***************************************
	12000	11960		
	Tested By:	1/2	N#: N < 44667	Date: 6 13/204
	T T	6204 Paris Pike Georgetown, KY 40324 FAA CRS # R81R199Y  LOT ALTIME	ΓER SCALE CORRECT	ON CARD
	REFERENCE ALTITUED IN FI	ALTIMETER T. READS	REFERENCE ALTITUED IN FT.	ALTIMETER READS
				ALTIMETER READS
	ALTITUED IN F	r. READS	IN FT.	
	ALTITUED IN F7	r. READS -990	IN FT. 14000	13960
	-1000 0	7. READS -990 -10	IN FT. 14000 16000	13960 15960 17960 19960
n a	-1000 0 500	7. READS -990 -10 500	IN FT. 14000 16000 18000 20000 22000	13960 15960 17960 19960 22000
e a	-1000 0 500 1000	7. READS -990 -10 500 1000	IN FT. 14000 16000 18000 20000	13960 15960 17960 19960 22000 25010
a	-1000 0 500 1000 1500	7. READS -990 -10 500 1000 1490	IN FT.  14000 16000 18000 20000 22000 25000 30000	13960 15960 17960 19960 22000
e e	-1000 0 500 1000 1500 2000	7. READS -990 -10 500 1000 1490 2000	IN FT.  14000 16000 18000 20000 22000 25000 30000 35000	13960 15960 17960 19960 22000 25010
	ALTITUED IN FO -1000 0 500 1000 1500 2000 3000	7. READS -990 -10 500 1000 1490 2000 3000	IN FT.  14000 16000 18000 20000 22000 25000 30000	13960 15960 17960 19960 22000 25010
e e	ALTITUED IN FO -1000 0 500 1000 1500 2000 3000 4000	F. READS  -990  -10  500  1000  1490  2000  3000  4000	IN FT.  14000 16000 18000 20000 22000 25000 30000 35000 40000 45000	13960 15960 17960 19960 22000 25010
	ALTITUED IN FO	7. READS  -990  -10  500  1000  1490  2000  3000  4000  5990	IN FT.  14000 16000 18000 20000 22000 25000 30000 35000 40000	13960 15960 17960 19960 22000 25010
	ALTITUED IN FO	7. READS  -990  -10  500  1000  1490  2000  3000  4000  5990  7980	IN FT.  14000 16000 18000 20000 22000 25000 30000 35000 40000 45000	13960 15960 17960 19960 22000 25010

N#: N54466 Thoroughbred Aviation Maintenance, Inc. 6204 Paris Pike Georgetown, KY 40324 FAA CRS # R81R199Y N#: N54466 Date: 6/13/2019

SUB-TOTALS this page

je No								
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK				
				TOTALS brought forward from previous page				
				"""一个""一个""一个""一个""一个""一个""一个""一个""一个""一				
F23	/27/2020 obbs: 285.7			N9446G				
1	000S: 285.7			Cessna 34A S/N: 349A0685				
			Horizon A	Avionics, Inc.				
	2445 E. General Aviation Drive, Suite C, Alcoa, TN 37701. Tel: (865) 9.20-7353 Fax: (865) 980-7701							
	AIRFRAME LOG ENTRY							
cor	rosica. Replac	ed Autopilot	discounect sw	gine fuel sender course waits found moisture and itch with P/N 601-4334 for proper trim switch				
ope	eration. Operati	ional checks sa	tisfacrory.					
1 00	ertify that this A	Airframe has b	cen repaired an	NCE RELEASE ad is approved for return to service. Pertinent details				
are	on file under V	Vork Order No	o. M5325.	Tree -				
	Signed: 6	eac with		No: <u>382400(a</u> Date: <u>3-27-2020</u> n Avionics, Inc.				
PET ASSESS		Kara e e e		Aviones, nic.				
0-3	2020		Pers	formed Pansol inspection per lessus				
066=	398.7		340	inspection instructions Removed ponels				
Folt	ine 10	398,7		I pulleys Enstalled New broke pads				
			- Annual I	red Wheels packed bearings performed				
			retro	ction Fest (Iw AD 2000/01.16 perbyles				
			C/w	2004-25-16 By inspection No Lenks Found				
			2064-	21-05 due 576. 6 hobbs Current hobbs 471				
				ected ELT per 91.207d Bothery due				
		•		I I Certify this Direraft has been				
				ited in Accordance with Annual inspectan				
				determined to be in Dirworthy Condition				
				na M Sunard 3683097 IA				
				C.				
				*				
				SUB-TOTALS this page				
				TOTALS—Carry forward to next page				

age No				
DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK
				TOTALS brought forward from previous page
2-21-	21			Reformed 100 hr inspection for Cossno 340
TACH	10494			inspection instructions Removed Penels Luked
Hobbs	494			gulleys performed gent retraction Check
	,			Wheel wheel bearings I letify this
				Direcrost has been inspected in Accordance wife,
				100 hr impection and Found to be in
		盤		A: ( worthy Condition Thomas M Elevande 368304
(-15-	21			Performed 100 hr inspection per Cessia 340
IACh	10623.7			inspected instructions Removed Privels &
Hobbs	10623.7			Lubra pulleys, PE-RIGGED LANDING GEAR
				AND DERFOLMED GOAR TETRACTION Check
				Lubral Wheel beginss I Certify this
				Aircraft has bed in specifed in Accordance
				with 100 hr inspectful and Found to be in
				Airworthy Cordition Thomas of Educator 368309
		,		
	PATE: 9-18-20	021 AIRFRA	ME: N5446	G CESSNA 340A SER# 340A0685 HOBBS: 0697.4 TTIS: 10697.4
— Р со	reformed ani ontrols chair	nual inspect	tion per Ces	ssna 340 Service checklist. Removed panels, lubed pulleys,
	,	is maperted	cables, wir	Ing. fuel lines. Removed and classed for
di	ue date 12/23	3. Installed	new braka .	filter, inspected aircraft battery. Replaced ELT battery, next
re	traction test,	, greased co	ontrols/links	pads, removed wheels packed bearings. Performed age inspected aircraft lighting, Pitot heat
To	ertify that I h	nave inspect	ted this airc	raft in accordance w an Annual Inspection per FAR 43
— ар	pendix D and	d CESSNA se	ervice manu	ual and found it in airworthy condition.
M	itch Edwards	1	- vice mand	
	6	1 town	a H	36983097 IA
				-
		1		
				SUB-TOTALS this page
				TOTALS—Carry forward to pext page

TOTALS—Carry forward to next page

DET FRT 91.207D

40bbs

51

ろと

mergerise Joor Sta